Township of Cranbury, New Jersey Township Committee Meeting March 14, 2005

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees and Ad Hoc Committees
- 5. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 6. Resolution # R 03-05-063 Resolution honoring Ardith Levi upon her retirement from the Cranbury Police Department
- 7. Ordinance First Reading

Ordinance # 03-05-05 - An Ordinance of the Township of Cranbury in Middlesex County, New Jersey, amending Section 60-3 of Chapter 60, "Boats" of the Code of the Township of Cranbury and replacing existing Chapter 64, "Buildings, unfit" with new Chapter 64, "Buildings, unfit" repealing Chapter 147, "Water". (Second Reading March 28, 7:00 PM)

Ordinance # 03-05-06 - An ordinance of the Township of Cranbury in Middlesex County, New Jersey amending chapter 100 of the Code of the Township of Cranbury . (Second Reading March 28, 7:00 PM)

8. Consent Agenda

Resolution # R 03-05-062 - Payment of Bills

Resolution # R 03-05-064 - Resolution making application for an ANJEC (Association of New Jersey Environmental Commissions) 2005 Smart Growth Planning Matching. (NTE \$15,000)

Resolution # R 03-05-065 - Resolution authorizing the submission of 2004 NJDEP Recycling Tonnage Grant

Resolution # R 03-05-066 - Resolution authorizing the release of a performance guarantee for Bianchi Family Dwelling in the amount of \$1000.00 (100A South Main St, Cranbury NJ)

Resolution # R 03-05-067 - Resolution authorizing the reduction of a performance guarantee for Home Depot (Private Improvements)

Resolution # R 03-05-068 - Resolution authorizing the reduction of a performance guarantee for Home Depot - Police Drive (Public Improvements)

Resolution # R 03-05-069 - Resolution authorizing the reduction of a performance guarantee for Home Depot - Sanitary Sewer (Public Improvements)

Resolution # R 03-05-070 - Resolution authorizing the reduction of a performance guarantee Cranbury Business Park, (Bldg. V Close Out)

- 9. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
- 10. Reports from Township Boards, Committees and Commissions
- 11. Work Session
 - a. Public Hearing on Proposed 2005 Budget

2005 Budget for the Township of Cranbury will be formally adopted after public hearing. Budget was formally introduced on February 10, 2005.

Motion: Move to adopt Resolution # R 03-05-061—Amendment to the 2005 Budget for the Township of Cranbury.

Motion: Move to adopt Resolution # R 03-05-035 - 2005 Budget for the Township of Cranbury.

b. <u>Lions Raffle Application</u>

Cranbury Lions have applied for a raffle application for their upcoming raffle.

Motion: Move to approve raffle application from Cranbury Lions.

- c. <u>Discussion of Township Committee Meeting Tapes</u>
- 12. Public Comment (For any items not on the agenda)

- 13. Closed Session Resolution # R 03-05-060–
 --Land Acquisition: MGD.
- 14. Adjourn
- *** Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 231

 TC March 2004